506932818 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALI A. ABBASI	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POTENTGEN NUKLEER TIP BIYOTEKNOLOJI KLINIK ARASTIRMA VE DANISMANLIK ANONIM SIRKET	
Street Address:	BARBAROS MAHALLESI MOR SUMBUL SK, TEKNIK YAPI DELUXIA PALACE APT. NO: 5, A/373	
City:	ATASEHIR/ISTANBUL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Name:	ALI A. ABBASI	
Street Address:	118 WEST 132ND STREET	
Internal Address:	APT. 7	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17506379	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-655-1101

Email: tblakely@azalaw.com

Correspondent Name: AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI & ME

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, UNITED STATES 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PGI003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MASOOD ANJOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Masood Anjom/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021	

PATENT 506932818 REEL: 057852 FRAME: 0215

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-10-20 Patent Assignment to Abassi and PotentGen#page1.tif source=2021-10-20 Patent Assignment to Abassi and PotentGen#page2.tif source=2021-10-20 Patent Assignment to Abassi and PotentGen#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057852 FRAME: 0216



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Ali A. Abbasi**, having an address at 118 West 132nd Street, Apt. 7, New York, NY 10027 U.S.A. ("Assignor" or "Inventor"), hereby:

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto **Potentgen Nükleer Tip Biyoteknoloji Klinik Araștirma ve Danișmanlik Anonim Şirket and Ali A. Abassi,** having offices at Barbaros Mahallesi Mor Sumbul SK, Teknik Yapi Deluxia Palace Apt. No: 5, A/373 Atasehir/Istanbul, Turkey ("Assignee"), and its successors, all rights, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following:

- (A) All (a) provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below; (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the foregoing or the following directly or indirectly forms a full or partial basis for priority; (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, substitutions, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations and divisions of any item in the foregoing categories (a) and (b); and (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts, including international and regional applications, relating to any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (the "Transferred Patents");
- (B) Inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the Transferred Patents;
- (C) Rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for any of the Transferred Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries therein;
- (D) Causes of action (whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any, of the Transferred Patents, including, without limitation, ail causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, including the right to collect past damages; and
- (E) Rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Transferred Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

Application No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
17/506,379	October 20, 2021		

AND Assignor hereby agree to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be lawful and proper in the prosecution of the Transferred

PATENT REEL: 057852 FRAME: 0217

Patents, and which may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee its rights, title and interest in and to said Patents:

AND Assignor hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Transferred Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Inventor Name:

Ali A. Abbasi

Residence Address:

118 West 132nd Street, Apt. 7, New York, NY 10027 U.S.A.

Dated: October 20, 2021

Înventof/Assignor Signature [Ali A. Abbasi]

Assignee Name:

Potentgen Nükleer Tip Biyoteknoloji Klinik Araştırma ve

Danismanlik Anonim Sirket

Residence Address:

Barbaros Mahallesi Mor Sumbul SK, Teknik Yapi Deluxia Palace

Apt. No: 5, A/373 Atasehir/Istanbul, Turkey

Dated: October 20, 2021

Assignee Signature

Acid Abbasians shows
Assignee Name and Title
Chairman John bood
Laceo

2



Assignee Name:

Ali A. Abbasi

Residence Address:

118 West 132nd Street, Apt. 7, New York, NY 10027 U.S.A.

Dated: October 20, 2021

Aci A Abbasi Char-yole Books Assignee Name and Title CGO

PATENT REEL: 057852 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 10/20/2021